

Ohio Soccer Hall of Fame 7838 Westbrook Road Brookville, OH 45309

OHIO SOCCER HALL OF FAME

NOMINATION PROCEDURES

We encourage nominations from all soccer teams and organizations including <u>adult</u> and <u>youth</u> organizations, <u>recreational</u>, <u>high school</u>, college, professional and soccer supporters.

The Ohio Soccer Hall of Fame committee will distribute nomination forms to all interested parties including teams and organizations within the state. Nominators will complete and submit the forms to the Ohio Soccer Hall of Fame committee for review. The Committee will review the Nomination List to determine who will be on the final ballot. Once the final ballot is determined, the committee will vote on inductees from the Final Ballot using a ranking, weighted voting system.

The nomination form (available on line at <u>www.soasa.com</u> or at the address above) may be submitted by any person involved in Ohio Soccer. We strongly recommend you read through the criteria before you consider anyone for induction into the Ohio Soccer Hall of Fame. You should nominate only those you feel worthy of induction based upon the attributes indicated in the criteria sheet.

This is not a popularity contest. Nominees shall be chosen on the basis of having made a significant contribution toward the development and advancement of soccer at the State or local level. Candidates may be either active or inactive in soccer when nominated, and are eligible after their retirement. Deceased persons, who are elected, shall be inducted posthumously.